Costs based on year-end economic conditions

Disbursement expected
within 10 years

Disbursement expected
after 10 years(1) Total

Spent fuel management 10,117 8,881 18,998

- amount unrelated to the operating cycle 611 3,047 3,658

Long-term radioactive waste management 5,633 32,834 38,467

BACK-END NUCLEAR CYCLE EXPENSES 15,750 41,715 57,465

Decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 483 22,852 23,335

Decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 3,503 5,329 8,832

Last cores 722 3,946 4,668

DECOMMISSIONING AND LAST CORE EXPENSES 4,708 32,127 36,835
(1)Over a 20-year and 50-year horizon, 22% and 43% respectively of cumulative disbursements (at year-end economic conditions) will concern long-term radioactive
waste management provisions, and 35% and 96% respectively will concern decommissioning provisions.

Page 90 of 144

For additional information, the table below shows the estimated impact of a +/-20bp change in the discount rate on the present
value of provisions for the back-end of the nuclear cycle, decommissioning of nuclear plants and last cores:

At 31 December 2023

(in millions of euros)

Amounts in
provisions at

present value

Sensitivity to discount rate

Balance sheet provisions Pre-tax net income

+ 0.20% - 0.20% + 0.20% - 0,20 %

Back-end nuclear cycle expenses:

- spent fuel management 13,876 (232) 246 194 (206)

- long-term radioactive waste management 13,205 (722) 810 565 (642)

Decommissioning and last core expenses:

- decommissioning of nuclear plants in operation 13,002 (571) 601 - -

- decommissioning of shut-down nuclear plants 5,417 (163) 174 163 (174)

- last cores 2,720 (93) 99 - -

TOTAL 48,220 (1,781) 1,930 922 (1,022)

Amount covered by dedicated assets 33,989 (1,571) 1,710 801 (895)

The impact of a +/-10 base point variation in discount rates on the present value of provisions for the back-end of the nuclear
cycle, decommissioning and last cores is estimated at €(908)/945 million, including €473/(497) million on the pre-tax net income.

15.1.2 EDF’s dedicated assets

15.1.2.1 Regulations

Articles L. 594-1 and following of France’s Environment Code and their implementing regulations require assets (dedicated
assets) to be set aside for secure financing of nuclear plant decommissioning expenses and long-term storage expenses for
radioactive waste. These regulations govern the way dedicated assets are built up, and the management and governance of